

Press Release - April 12, 2018

Appointment of Vincent Gufflet

as Sales Director for Products and Services, France

Fnac Darty announces the appointment of Vincent Gufflet as Sales Director for Products and Services, France. Vincent Gufflet previously held the position of Director of Services. He is a member of the Executive Committee, reporting to Enrique Martinez, Chief Executive Officer.

As of May 2, Vincent Gufflet will take over from Elodie Perthuisot, who is leaving the Group.

Enrique Martinez commented:

"Vincent Gufflet has a wealth of successful and very rounded experience behind him, first at Darty, and he has played a major role in defining the Group's business model and the quality of its customer-centric service offers since the Fnac/Darty merger. He will now head up a redefined entity that exemplifies even more consistently Fnac Darty's comprehensive and unique commercial offer of products and services.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank Elodie Perthuisot for the work she has accomplished in the Group since 2012. Elodie Perthuisot has made a huge contribution in establishing an omni-channel business model, which allows us to further our strong ambitions in Europe as a whole. I wish her all the very best in her future professional endeavors. "

Vincent Gufflet is Director of Services, in charge of defining the Group's services offer. After graduating from ISAE-SUPAERO, Vincent launched his career in 1995 as a consultant and analyst at Arthur D. Little. In 2000, he joined the Kingfisher Group as Strategy Director in the DIY division. From there he held various positions of responsibility within the Darty Group: Development Director from 2003 to 2006, Development and Organization Director at Darty Box from 2006 to 2011, Marketing Director of the Services Department from 2011 to 2013, Customer Services and Assistance Director of Darty from 2013 to 2014, followed by Sales and Marketing Director of all Darty Group departments up to 2015. Since 2014 he has served as a member of the Menafinance Board of Directors.

MEDIA CONTACT Alexandre André: +33 1 55 21 54 46 – alexandre.andre@fnacdarty.com



About Fnac Darty

Operating in eleven countries, Fnac Darty is a European leader in the retail of entertainment and leisure products, consumer electronics and household appliances. As of end of December 2017, the group, which has 26,000 employees, has a multi-format network of 728 stores, including 502 in France and is ranked France's second most visited e-commerce site (totalling nearly 20 million unique visitors per month) with its two retail websites, fnac.com and darty.com. A standard-setting omni-channel retailer, Fnac Darty posted pro-forma revenues of €7.4 billion in 2017.